CITY OF AKRON DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY **DIVISION OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING** TRAFFIC CONTROL REGULATION

#4-2023

Under the authority granted by Title 7, Code of Ordinances of Akron, Ohio, 1993, the following traffic control regulations are hereby made:

No Parking Any Time - Classification 25

Jewett Street, west side, from the northern terminus to a point 100 feet south thereof.

Left Turn Lanes - Section 61-1

Wilbeth Road, East, a distance of 400 feet east of its intersection with South Main Street.

Wilbeth Road, West, a distance of 275 feet west of its intersection with South Main Street.

Wilbeth Road, West, a distance of 80 feet east of its intersection with Sycamore Street.

Right Turn Lanes - Section 61-2

Wilbeth Road, West, the southern curb lane between Sycamore Street and South Main Street.

REPEAL

No Parking Any Time - Classification 25

Exchange Street, East, north side, from the west property line of Arlington Street to a point 835 feet west thereof. (Order #14-1968)

Exchange Street, East, north side, from the east property line of McGowan Street to a point 124 feet east thereof. (Order #10-1991)

Jewett Street, west side, from Lorain Street to a point 100 feet south of Lorain Street. (Ord. 112-1951)

Wilbeth Road, West, north side, from the east property line of 15th Street, S.W, to a point 75 feet east thereof. (Order #5-1977)

Left Turn Lanes - Section 61-1

High Street, South, a distance of 75 feet north of its intersection with Cedar Street. (Order #3-1986)

On Wilbeth Road, a distance of 130 feet east of its intersection with S. Main Street. (Order #5-1974)

On Wilbeth Road, a distance of 75 feet west of its intersection with S. Main Street. (Order #5-1974)

Right Turn Lanes - Section 61-2

On Wilbeth Road, a distance of 75 feet west of its intersection with S. Main Street. (Order #5-1974)

Left Or Straight Through Lanes - Section 61-5

High Street, South, the second lane from the east curb, a distance of 75 feet north of its intersection with Cedar Street. (Order #3-1986)

> Mike Lupica, P.E., PTOE Acting Traffic Engineer

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing order was filed with the Clerk of Council on

March 22, 2023

Clerk of Council